

अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान, ऋषिकेश All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Rishikesh

www.aiimsrishikesh.edu.in

F. No. 2019/170/252

Date: 6th November, 2023

CORRIGENDUM

With reference to the advertisement No. 2019/170 dated 15.02.2019 and addendum/ corrigendum issued vide No. F. No. 2019/170/206 dated 9th October 2023 for the post of Assistant Nursing Superintendent on Direct Recruitment Basis in AIIMS Rishikesh.

It is hereby informed that, the addendum / corrigendum issued vide F. No. 2019/170/206 dated 9th October, 2023 regarding addition of posts is stand withdrawn. Final vacancy will remain same as mentioned in the original advertisement i.e. **16 posts (UR – 09, OBC – 04, ST – 02, EWS – 01)** [PwBD – OL].

Other terms & conditions will remain same as per the advertisement No. 2019/170 dated 15.02.2019.

Recruitment Cell AIIMS, RISHIKESH